## AGENDA Land, Natural Resources & Cultural Preservation Committee October 21, 2024 Auditorium 6:15 P.M.

A. Call to Order: Chairman Darrell Proctor

**B. Invocation:** 

C. Roll Call: Legislative Clerk Tracy Knobloch

**D. Establishment of Quorum:** 

**E.** Approval of Minutes:

## F. ORDER OF BUSINESS:

TR 24-125 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE FOR PROJECT OK 24-69I WHICH WILL PROVIDE DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY AND ADEQUATE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL FACILITIES FOR 213 EXISTING NATIVE AMERICAN OWNED HOMES IN THE CITY OF WETUMKA, OKLAHOMA Sponsor: Thomasene Yahola Osborn

TR 24-126A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION<br/>AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM<br/>OF AGREEMENT WITH THE INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE FOR PROJECT<br/>OK 24-Y36 WHICH WILL PROVIDE DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY AND<br/>ADEQUATE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL FACILITIES FOR 232 EXISTING<br/>NATIVE AMERICAN OWNED HOMES IN THE CITY OF WETUMKA,<br/>OKLAHOMA Sponsor: Thomasene Yahola Osborn

TR 24-127A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION<br/>SUPPORTING THE UPDATE OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION LONG<br/>RANGE TRANSPORTATION PLAN WITH THE ADDITION OF THE ROUTE<br/>LISTED AS ATTACHMENT "C" -MCN NTTFI 2025 Sponsor: <br/>Charles<br/>McHenry

- TR 24-128A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION<br/>SUPPORTING THE ADDITION OF NEW ROUTES, AS IDENTIFIED IN<br/>ATTACHMENT "C" MCN NTTFI 2025, TO THE NATION'S EXISTING<br/>NATIONAL TRIBAL TRANSPORTATION FACILITY INVENTORY AND<br/>REQUESTING THE BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS ADD THESE NEW<br/>ROUTES TO THE NATION'S NATIONAL TRIBAL TRANSPORTATION<br/>FACILITY INVENTORY Sponsor: Charles McHenry
- TR 24-129A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION<br/>AUTHORIZING THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF TO EXECUTE A SEPARATE<br/>MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE CITY OF GLENPOOL<br/>FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF ROADWAYS AND ASSOCIATED RIGHTS-<br/>OF-WAY CONSTRUCTED OR IMPROVED BY THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK)<br/>NATION TRIBAL TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM Sponsor: <br/>Charles<br/>McHenry

NCA 24-139 Do Pass 4-0 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) FISCAL RELIEF FUNDING RECEIVED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY FOR INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE PROJECT OK 24-69I WHICH WILL PROVIDE DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY AND ADEQUATE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL FACILITIES FOR 213 EXISTING NATIVE AMERICAN OWNED HOMES IN THE CITY OF WETUMKA, OKLAHOMA **Sponsor:** <u>Thomasene Yahola Osborn</u> (\$1,245,579.00)

NCA 24-140 Do Pass 4-0 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) FISCAL RELIEF FUNDING RECEIVED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY FOR INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE PROJECT OK 24-Y36 WHICH WILL PROVIDE DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY AND ADEQUATE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL FACILITIES FOR 232 EXISTING NATIVE AMERICAN OWNED HOMES IN THE CITY OF WETUMKA, OKLAHOMA Sponsor: Thomasene Yahola Osborn (\$1,413,000.00)

NCA 24-143 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) FISCAL RELIEF FUNDING FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION INFORMATION TECHNNOLOGY DEPARTMENT TO PURCHASE AND INSTALL AV AND COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION MOUND BUILDING AUDITORIUM AND MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATIONAL COUNCIL CHAMBERS Sponsor: Leonard Gouge; Co-Sponsor: Galen Cloud; Sandra Golden; and Randall Hicks (\$340,614.00)

## G: OTHER BUSINESS:

## H. ANNOUNCEMENTS:

I. BENEDICTION/ADJOURNMENT: